

ö
SLP(Crl.)No. 2333 OF 2001

ITEM No.33

Court No. 4

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2333/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2001 in CRLM 1627/01
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PARMA NAND & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T. DELHI

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and Intervention/Impleadment)

Date : 15/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mrs. Neelam Kalsi, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P N Misra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shobha, Adv.
M/s K.L. Mehta & Co.

Mr. A K Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D B Vohra, Adv.
Mr. D S Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

The application for intervention is allowed.

Petitioner shall serve a copy of the brief on the
counsel appearing for the intervenor. The intervenor is
directed to file an affidavit within two weeks from today.
The State may also file a counter affidavit within that period.
Put up after four weeks.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Court Master